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1 2 9 1 4 2 1 TABERNERO GARCIA, Noelia Gulliver C.C.G 17 8 20 13 17 20 0 87

1 9 1 3 3 1 2 MARTIN FERNANDEZ, Celia Compas C.C.G 8 20 15 15 20 17 87

1 17 6 8 7 7 10 CASADO RUIZ, Naiara Tom C.C.G 1 11 9 10 10 7 47

1 14 8 13 9 12 6 MORATILLA ESPADA, Agueda Lolito C.C.G 3 9 4 8 5 11 37

2 5 2 2 4 3 MARTINEZ SANTIAGO, Celia Agata C.C.G 12 17 17 0 13 15 74

2 4 5 5 1 5 OROZCO SIMO, Ariadna Dana C.C.G 13 12 12 20 12 0 69

2 8 4 5 6 4 MARCOS ESCRIBANO, Paula Buky C.C.G 9 0 13 12 11 13 58

3 15 10 18 12 PEREZ PEREZ, Andrea Kira C.C.G 2 7 1 0 0 5 15

3 18 12 17 11 FERNANDEZ REBOLLO, Mª. Del Val Wilma C.C.G 1 5 1 0 6 0 13

3 13 21 14 14 GARCIA LOPEZ, Natalia Lola C.C.G 0 4 1 3 0 3 11

4 7 6 3 PEREZ MANZANO, Maria C.C.G 0 0 10 11 15 0 36

4 7 12 8 SEVILLA LUCIA, Nora Kira Cross Mad. 0 10 5 9 0 0 24

4 13 9 7 MEDIAVILLA GALILEA, Ines Yola C.C.G 4 0 0 0 8 10 22

4 11 20 8 GALVEZ TORIBIO, Elena Pepa C.C.G 6 0 1 0 0 9 16

5 4 6 GARCIA POZO, Andrea Musa C.C.G 0 13 11 0 0 0 0 24

5 7 5 SEPULVEDA CONTRERAS, Cayetana Lola C.C.G 10 0 0 0 0 12 0 22

5 12 9 LOPEZ BATANERO, Patricia Vela C.C.G 5 0 8 0 0 0 0 13

5 12 13 ALVAREZ MUÑOZ, Andrea Siri Res. Vega del H. 0 0 0 5 4 0 9

5 16 10 VILLA FERNANDEZ, Angela C.C.G 1 0 0 0 7 0 8

5 20 14 FERNANDEZ FREIMUTH, Gabriela Goonie Cross Mad. 1 3 0 0 0 0 4

6 1 PEREZ APARICIO, Paula Albi Nube Sportdog 20 0 0 0 0 0 20

6 2 ALVAREZ BARROSO, Nerea Indep. 0 0 0 17 0 0 17

6 3 SANCHEZ PEREZ, Naiara Bimba Acunr 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 15

Infantil Femenino
PUNTOSPUESTO



6 3 GARCIA MARTINEZ, Ana Nico Cross Mad. 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

6 6 MURO TORRES, Uma Neila C.C.G 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

6 8 GONZALEZ HAYA, Cayetana Nata CompassDog 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 9

6 10 ROPERO DEL CASTILLO, Lucia Bruno C.C.G 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 7

6 10 GALLEGO FERNANDEZ, Lucia San Mariano 7 0 0 0 0 0 7

6 11 SEGURA HERRAIZ, Nadia Shiva Indep. 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 6

6 11 ATOCHERO LOAISA, Cristina Indep. 0 6 0 0 0 0 6

6 13 TOME GARCIA, Lucia Indep. 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4

6 14 FERNANDEZ BUSONS, Valeria Indep. 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

6 15 ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ, Elena Luna Indep. 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

6 16 MARTIN-FORERO ROYO, Luna Alex Pukan Mont. 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

6 19 HENCHE DE LUCAS, Alejandra Tara C.C.G 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

6 19 GALLEGO FERNANDEZ, Elsa San Mariano 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

6 22 RAMIREZ RECUERO, Yerai Riki Indep. 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

6 23 GARCIA SEGURA, Nadia Tuka Indep. 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

GOMEZ VINUESA, Jimena C.C.G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LINARES MARQUEZ, Carla Thor C.C.G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ZULETA ASCANIO, Sara S Lasi C.C.G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FRIAS VALENCIA, Maria de Burt C.C.G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



5

8

inm

P

U

E

S

T

O

 

G

E

N

E

R

A

L

T

r

i

l

l

o

H

u

m

a

n

e

s

M

a

r

c

h

a

m

a

l

o

V

a

l

d

e

l

u

z

G

u

a

d

a

l

a

j

a

r

a

C

h

i

l

o

e

c

h

e

s

Apellidos y 

Nombre

Nombre 

del 

Perro
equipo T

r

i

l

l

o

H

u

m

a

n

e

s

M

a

r

c

h

a

m

a

l

o

V

a

l

d

e

l

u

z

G

u

a

d

a

l

a

j

a

r

a

C

h

i

l

o

e

c

h

e

s

1 1 1 1 3 1 1 TABERNERO GARCIA, Fco.Miguel fox C.C.G 20 20 20 15 20 20 100

1 3 3 2 4 2 3 CASADO RUIZ, David Lucky C.C.G 15 15 17 13 17 15 79

1 2 4 5 5 3 2 GONZALEZ GUIARD, Juan Yosi C.C.G 17 13 12 12 15 17 74

1 7 5 7 8 7 4 GONZALEZ GUIARD, Javier Anton C.C.G 10 12 10 9 10 13 55

2 6 6 11 6 GALVEZ TORIBIO, David Bethoven C.C.G 11 11 6 0 0 11 39

2 9 8 8 7 NARRO MUÑOZ, Alvaro Kani Indep. 8 9 9 0 0 10 36

2 10 15 14 8 NARRO MUÑOZ, Aaron L Chika Indep. 0 7 2 3 9 0 0 21

3 6 7 5 PEREZ MANZANO, Hugo C.C.G 0 0 11 10 12 0 33

3 14 12 9 RODRIGUEZ MANZANO, Diego Pitufo Indep. 0 0 3 5 8 0 0 16

4 4 2 CARRION GARCIA, David Furia C.C.G 0 0 13 17 0 0 30

4 9 11 GARCIA PEREZ, Rodrigo Sultan Indep. 0 0 8 6 0 0 0 14

4 10 10 ZORI BENITO, Adrian Sapa Indep. 0 0 7 7 0 0 14

4 9 12 MECHA BUENO, Alejandro S Hugo C.C.G 0 8 5 0 0 0 0 13

5 1 MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, Pablo Greta Indep. 0 0 0 20 0 0 20

5 2 MORALES OCHOA, Xurxo Mimosa Indep. 0 17 0 0 0 0 17

5 3 MARTIN-FORERO ORTEGA, Jose Bilboko Pukan Mont. 0 0 15 0 0 0 15

5 4 CARBONERO NARRO, David Horus Indep. 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 13

5 4 MARTINEZ DE LA SEN, Carlos Pepo C.C.G 13 0 0 0 0 0 13

5 5 PEREZ APARICIO, Alvaro Nuuk Nube Sportdog 12 0 0 0 0 0 12

5 6 CID DE LA CRUZ, Leo Siena C.C.G 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 11

5 6 MOREIRA MOLINA, Alejandro Paco Indep. 0 0 0 11 0 0 11

5 7 JIMENEZ GOMEZ, Mario Kira C.C.G 0 10 0 0 0 0 10

5 8 FERNANDEZ GALLARDO, Marcos Zarco Team S. Mariano 9 0 0 0 0 0 9

Infantil Masculino
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5 9 GARCIA GIL, Miguel Naka C.C.G 0 0 0 8 0 0 8

5 10 RODRIGUEZ MANZANO, Samuel Indep. 0 0 0 0 7 0 7

5 13 TOME GARCIA, Alvaro Indep. 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4

5 13 MONTERO GONZALEZ, Izan Tom Indep. 0 0 4 0 0 0 4

GOMEZ VINUESA, Lucas C.C.G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MARTINEZ GASPAR, Raul Tesa C.C.G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SANCHEZ LOPEZ, Oliver Milka C.C.G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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1 3 1 2 4 1 MEDIAVILLA GALILEA, Helena Lapa C.C.G 15 0 20 17 13 20 85

2 2 2 4 2 2 CID DE LA CRUZ, Jimena Aguila C.C.G 17 17 13 0 17 17 81

3 8 3 1 3 SAGUILLO BAYO, Alba Picasso C.C.G 9 15 0 0 20 15 0 59

4 4 4 3 3 RODRIGUEZ ALBARSANZ, Eva Bethoven C.C.G 13 13 15 0 15 0 56

5 7 6 6 6 7 5 SOTO CORTIJO, Elsa Pergamo C.C.G 10 11 11 11 10 12 55

6 5 5 6 4 TEJADA CAMACHO, Alba Brat C.C.G 12 0 12 0 11 13 48

7 1 2 GARCIA POZO, Maria Nade-nah C.C.G 0 20 17 0 0 0 37

8 6 5 MARTINEZ DE LA SEN, Sara Labrador C.C.G 11 12 0 0 0 0 23

9 1 CARRION GARCIA, Sara Furia C.C.G 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 20

10 1 GARCIA MARTINEZ, Monica Jara Cross Mad. 20 0 0 0 0 0 20

11 3 FERNANDEZ CASTEJON, Priscilla Clowi Indep. 0 0 0 15 0 0 15

12 4 GONZALEZ CARRASCO, Soraya Marley Indep. 0 0 0 13 0 0 13

13 5 MANZANO TAHONA, Luna Coral Indep. 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 12

14 5 FERNANDEZ-BERMEJO ALONSO, Idaya Odee Indep. 0 0 0 12 0 0 12

MARIA VAZQUEZ, Miriam Shira C.C.G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Junior Femenino
PUNTOS

T

o

t

a

l

 

p

u

n

t

o

s

PUESTO



7

10

jnm

P

U

E

S

T

O

 

G

E

N

E

R

A

L

T

r

i

l

l

o

H

u

m

a

n

e

s

M

a

r

c

h

a

m

a

l

o

V

a

l

d

e

l

u

z

G

u

a

d

a

l

a

j

a

r

a

C

h

i

l

o

e

c

h

e

s

Apellidos y 

Nombre

Nombre 

del 

Perro
equipo T

r

i

l

l

o

H

u

m

a

n

e

s

M

a

r

c

h

a

m

a

l

o

V

a

l

d

e

l

u

z

G

u

a

d

a

l

a

j

a

r

a

C

h

i

l

o

e

c

h

e

s

1 3 3 2 1 2 1 LOPEZ CAMACHO, Victor Naka C.C.G 15 15 17 20 17 20 89

2 2 7 6 3 5 2 MARTINEZ SANTIAGO, Hector Agata C.C.G 17 10 11 15 12 17 72

3 1 1 1 ORTEGA GARCIA, Pablo Adan C.C.G 20 20 20 0 0 0 60

4 2 1 VELEZ SANCHEZ, Sergio Thor Indep. 0 0 0 17 20 0 37

5 5 5 6 DIAZ GARCIA, Tomas Aloe C.C.G 12 0 0 12 11 0 35

6 4 2 RAMOS DO SANTOS, Alfonso Merlin Acunr 13 17 0 0 0 0 30

7 4 3 GONZALEZ OLIVA, Oscar Vagon C.C.G 0 0 0 13 15 0 0 28

8 6 10 7 MARTINEZ FRAILE, Cesar Santos C.C.G 11 7 10 0 0 0 28

9 9 5 DIAZ MARTINEZ, Ignacio Balto C.C.G 0 8 12 0 0 0 20

10 8 8 MUÑOZ BRAVO, Alejandro Coco Indep. 0 9 9 0 0 0 18

11 3 MUÑOZ BRAVO, Nicolas Coco Indep. 0 0 15 0 0 0 15

12 4 PEREZ FERNANDEZ, Miguel Indep. 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 13

13 4 TORRES MARMOL, Francisco Nala C.C.G 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 13

14 4 PLAZA SEPULVEDA, Francisco Thor Indep. 0 13 0 0 0 0 13

15 5 MUÑOZ OLMO, Gabriel Burt Indep. 0 12 0 0 0 0 12

16 6 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA, Joel Indep. 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 11

17 6 MORATILLA ESPADA, Marcos Vagon C.C.G 0 11 0 0 0 0 11

GOMEZ VINUESA, Marcos J C.C.G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

VERA GONZALEZ, Alvaro Noa C.C.G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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1 1 1 1 2 1 CESTERO VAZQUEZ, Veronica Mota C.C.G 20 0 20 20 17 20 97

2 2 3 4 5 TABERNE RODRIGUEZ, Paula Kira C.C.G 0 17 15 13 12 0 57

3 9 6 6 9 2 PEDRO SANCHEZ, Nuria de Riky C.C.G 8 11 11 8 0 17 55

4 4 3 4 7 BETANCOR VIERA, Erika Mª Cuzco C.C.G 13 15 13 10 0 0 51

5 1 1 AMEZCUA VALMALA, Nerea Sua Mushing TO 0 20 0 0 20 0 40

6 5 4 10 10 MUÑOZ PRIETO, Veronica Horus C.C.G 12 13 7 0 7 0 39

7 2 2 CASTRO GONZALEZ, Beatriz Lua Pukan Mont. 17 0 17 0 0 0 34

8 6 5 9 HERNAN GARCIA, Ruth Zoco Acunr 11 12 8 0 0 0 31

9 7 8 6 CASILLAS RODRIGUEZ, Sylvia Budy Lealcan 10 0 9 11 0 0 30

10 8 8 7 SIGUERO RODRIGO, Carla Ness C.C.G 9 9 10 0 0 0 28

11 5 3 LOZANO RICOTE, Patricia Eros Mushing TO 0 0 12 0 0 15 27

12 11 4 BARQUILLA MONTEJO, Elena Tesla .Mushing Aranj. 0 0 0 6 0 13 0 19

13 8 8 CALDERON ALONSO, Lara Cuco Mushing TO 0 0 0 9 9 0 18

14 2 ALVAREZ CALVO, Patricia Darko Correcaninos 0 0 0 17 0 0 17

15 12 12 11 MIGUEL HERNANDEZ, Maria Sultan Mushing TO 0 0 5 5 6 0 0 16

16 10 9 RODRIGO GAMARRA, Maria Bloom Mushing TO 0 0 0 7 8 0 0 15

17 3 GARCIA CORTES, Maria Noa U.M.E 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 15

18 3 GUTIERREZ ARRIBAS, Ana I Noa pinguican 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 15

19 3 OCHANDO HEVILLA, Natalia Duna Pukan Mont. 15 0 0 0 0 0 15

20 4 MARTINEZ REDONDO, Maria Hoshi .Mushing Aranj. 0 0 0 0 13 0 13

21 5 ESTEBAN DOMINGUEZ, Yanira Nala Lealcan 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 12

22 6 LOPEZ TORNERO, Irene Nika Mushing TO 0 0 0 0 11 0 11

23 7 VAZQUEZ ZAFRA, Sandra Cuzco Indep. 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

Senior Femenino
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24 7 ADEVA FERNANDEZ, Araceli Aris Croissant runnung 0 10 0 0 0 0 10

25 9 SALCEDO MUÑOZ, Nuria Suka Kenaia 0 8 0 0 0 0 8

26 10 LATORRE PLAZA, Teresa Elvis Indep. 7 0 0 0 0 0 7

27 11 SANCHEZ RUIZ, Vanessa Yeni Pukan Mont. 0 0 6 0 0 0 6

28 13 TOLEDANO RODRIGUEZ, Cristina Coco C.C.G 0 0 4 0 0 0 4

GARCIA ORTIZ, Mª. Gema Lolo C.C.G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ, Silvia Lucky C.C.G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TORCHIA, Mª.Agustina Bambu C.C.G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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1 2 2 2 2 1 2 GARCIA OROZCO, Cristian Zeus C.C.G 17 17 17 17 20 17 88

2 1 3 4 6 7 5 GARCIA FRAILE, Fernando Django Agility Irucan 20 15 13 11 10 12 71

3 3 4 6 5 5 6 RAMOS CALONGE, Juan J Iru Agility Irucan 15 13 11 12 12 11 63

4 1 1 1 LUZ MEDINA, Juan C. de la Astur C.C.G 0 20 0 20 0 20 60

5 4 10 7 3 GARCIA BELTRAN, Jose Kyra Lealcan 13 0 7 10 0 15 45

6 8 6 4 PRIETO CARBAJO, Marcos Paris C.C.G 0 0 0 9 11 13 0 33

7 5 5 10 ANDRES BLANCO, Daniel Tantan C.C.G 12 12 0 0 0 7 0 31

8 8 18 10 12 8 NUÑEZ SANCHEZ, Abraham Bink U.M.E 9 0 1 7 5 9 31

9 3 3 RUIZ VERDE, Javier Flash C.C.G 0 0 0 15 15 0 0 30

10 8 16 11 8 SANCHEZ AGUADO, Oscar Greta Indep. 0 9 1 6 9 0 25

11 6 13 9 18 LOPEZ AGUADO, Pedro Bolton C.C.G 0 11 4 8 1 0 0 24

12 6 7 SANTO DOMINGO OROBIOURRUTIA, Gorka Argi Canicross Rioja 11 0 10 0 0 0 21

13 9 7 15 CARRION SANCHEZ, Pedro Furia C.C.G 8 10 0 0 2 0 0 20

14 1 RODRIGUEZ RIVERO, Sergio Nua Cross Mad. 0 0 20 0 0 0 20

15 2 SANTOYO POVES, Juan C Laila Lealcan 0 0 0 0 17 0 17

16 10 7 TORRE PALERO, Javier Simba C.C.G 0 0 0 0 7 10 17

17 9 9 NEVADO ILLAN, Jose A Turron Mushing TO 0 0 8 0 8 0 16

18 3 GALINDO FERREIRA, David Kira Indep. 0 0 15 0 0 0 15

19 4 ALDA COSANO, Alberto Sawyer .Mushing Aranj. 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 13

20 4 AVILA CUEVAS, Jesus Fermin Cross Mad. 0 0 0 13 0 0 13

21 12 10 JEREZ SIMON, Luis A Kenya Indep. 5 7 0 0 0 0 0 12

22 5 HERNANDEZ MARTIN, Victor Kilian Cross Mad. 0 0 12 0 0 0 12

23 11 12 SANCHEZ MARTIN, David Bimba Acunr 6 5 0 0 0 0 11
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24 17 25 9 CASADO MORENO, David Dana C.C.G 0 0 0 1 1 8 0 10

25 10 14 CABEZAS COLODRO, Juan A Sherman Indep. 7 0 3 0 0 0 0 10

26 7 GOMEZ BLANCO, Jorge Jamon Indep. 10 0 0 0 0 0 10

27 9 21 ALONSO BRAZUELO, Luis M Kira Cross Mad. 0 8 1 0 0 0 0 9

28 19 23 25 19 12 CALLEJA GARCIA, Marcos Poli C.C.G 1 1 1 0 1 5 0 9

29 8 ADAN OVIEDO, Roberto Luna Correcaninos 0 0 9 0 0 0 9

30 15 12 20 GARCIA ABREU, Jose Fco Alfonso U.M.E 0 0 2 5 1 0 0 8

31 14 14 33 23 MURIEL ESPOLIO, Jose L King C.C.G 3 3 1 0 1 0 8

32 17 26 43 14 16 HERRANZ DE LEYVA, Alfonso Tuka C.C.G 1 1 1 3 0 1 0 7

33 13 17 35 PEREZ MARTINEZ, Jesus A Kira C.C.G 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 6

34 11 URSULA TIZON, Samuel Tayana .Mushing Aranj. 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6

35 11 RIbAS NIETO, Daniel Blai Lealcan 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6

36 11 SERRANO HECTOR, Fco.Javier Waldo Indep. 0 6 0 0 0 0 6

37 21 16 40 24 27 RIO ARAQUE, Eduardo J Blanca C.C.G 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 5

38 20 13 FERNANDEZ MACEIN, Rolando Darko Indep. 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 5

39 28 28 14 RUIZ GONZALEZ, Jose R Tom Indep. 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 5

40 12 ROJO SANCHEZ, Alberto Lennon Ciclo room 0 0 5 0 0 0 5

41 16 20 38 26 JIMENEZ VILLANUEVA, Rodrigo Athos C.C.G 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4

42 13 RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ, Rafael Thyson U.M.E 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4

43 19 14 RIQUE BENITO, Asier Suha .Mushing Aranj. 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 4

44 18 34 20 26 BENITO MARTINEZ, Carlos Sapa C.C.G 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 4

45 25 44 29 29 FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, Victor M Jacko Mushing TO 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 4

46 13 MUELA GARCIA, Sergio Micka Indep. 0 4 0 0 0 0 4

47 39 22 24 CUELLAR RODRIGUEZ, Fco. J. Koa .Mushing Aranj. 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3

48 15 22 ROMERO DOMINGUEZ, David Aron U.M.E 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3

49 29 30 30 MANIEGA MARTIN, Jairo Pipo Mushing TO 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3

50 22 42 23 BERMUDEZ MORA, Manuel Damian Mushing TO 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3

51 15 21 FERNANDEZ QUINTANILLA, Pablo Goonie Cross Mad. 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

52 15 31 OSUNA FERNANDEZ, Ricardo Uly Pukan Mont. 0 2 1 0 0 0 3

53 20 32 MARTIN-FORERO ORTEGA, David Jazz Pukan Mont. 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

54 22 24 OLIVA SERRATO, Javier Thelma C.C.G 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

55 22 17 ROMAN DIEZ, Enrique Bruna .Mushing Aranj. 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2



56 27 18 IGLESIAS CASTELLANOS, Jorge Shiva C.C.G 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

57 16 ARIAS OTERO, Emilio J Yako U.M.E 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

58 16 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, Ruben Xuxa Indep. 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

59 21 HIGUERA PEREZ, Ruben Nolito Mushing TO 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

60 45 MUÑOZ PEREZ, Antonio Valentin Indep. 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

61 17 MARTINEZ TICHONOW, David Sparrow Pinguican 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

62 18 GARCIA GARCIA-ABADILLO, Cesar Carraca Acunr 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

63 18 MENENDEZ FIDALGO, Javier Cesu Mushing TO 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

64 19 AGOSTINELLI, Ezequiel Menta Pinguican 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

65 19 RETUERTA CABALLERO, Cesar Kani Res. Vega del H. 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

66 21 MARTIN LINCHO, Raul Neon Cross Mad. 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

67 23 GALVAN GUTIERREZ, Gonzalo Boris Indep. 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

68 24 BRAVO JIMENEZ, Fernando Kitty Indep. 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

69 25 tejedor velilla, Javier Haidro Indep. 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

70 26 LUNA PINAR, Jose L. de la Jacob Acunr 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

71 27 BARRANTES ALONSO, Antonio Tatanka Cross Mad. 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

72 27 CRUZ GARCIA, Luis M Hera U.M.E 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

73 28 BAS CACAULT, Rodrigo Apache Indep. 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

74 30 AYUSO DE HITA, Carlos Bullnes Indep. 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

75 31 MARINERO SANCHEZ, Javier Berta U.M.E 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

76 36 MONGE CASCALES, Jorge Naia Indep. 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

77 37 GARCIA ZURITA, Alejandro Neska Mushing TO 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

78 41 DELGADO YAGUE, Emilio Mora Indep. 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

BRAVO BARTOLOME, Oscar Traka C.C.G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CABRERO CAMPO, Jaime A Danko C.C.G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GARCIA CUENCA, Raul C.C.G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GARCIA GRUESO, Jose A C.C.G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MARIN CHAMON, Javier C.C.G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MORENO MAGAN, Ivan C.C.G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

URIEN HERRERO, Sergio Giorgio C.C.G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SOTO CORTIJO, Julio Vinni C.C.G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

URIEN HERRERO, Pablo U Giorgio C.C.G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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1 1 1 1 1 1 1 LOPEZ CAMPESINO, Nieves Indio C.C.G 20 20 20 20 20 20 100

2 2 6 6 2 6 3 DOMINGO PRECIADO, Ana Elba C.C.G 17 11 11 17 11 15 71

3 4 7 9 3 3 2 MIELGO BLANCO, Mª. Mar Doom Acunr 13 10 8 15 15 17 70

4 3 5 7 5 4 CRUZ GOMEZ, Montserrat de la Aguila C.C.G 15 12 10 0 12 13 62

5 3 4 2 CARRASCOSA CAÑERO, Angela Rona Mushing TO 0 0 15 13 17 0 0 45

6 2 2 GOMEZ-ESCALONILLA ROMOJADO, Ana I Sila Mushing TO 0 17 17 0 0 0 34

7 5 5 8 CERRO PEREZ, Ana del Leo Mushing TO 0 0 12 12 9 0 33

8 3 4 PUERTO CABRERA, Sonia del Sombra Indep. 0 15 13 0 0 0 28

9 4 8 ELIZ PONCELA, Mª. DEL Pilar Manuela Indep. 0 13 9 0 0 0 22

10 10 7 NIETO LUENGO, Maria Neska .Mushing Aranj. 0 0 7 0 10 0 0 17

11 8 9 BAYO HERRANZ, Berta Picasso C.C.G 0 9 0 0 8 0 17

12 4 TAHONA CRESPO, Maribel Popi agility Irucan 0 0 0 0 13 0 13

BASALLO PALAO, Teresa Boris C.C.G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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1 5 7 3 2 2 MEDIAVILLA HERRERo, Alejandro Lapa C.C.G 12 0 10 15 17 17 71

2 3 2 2 1 BERMEJO NAVARRO, Juan M Dago Correcaninos 15 17 17 0 0 20 69

3 10 7 7 3 4 SAGUILLO MARTINEZ, Miguel A Picasso C.C.G 7 10 0 10 15 13 55

4 1 5 1 TORRES GARCIA, Francisco Nala C.C.G 20 0 12 20 0 0 52

5 11 12 5 5 3 MARCOS GOMEZ, Jose G Buky C.C.G 6 0 5 12 12 15 0 50

6 6 9 4 5 NARRO FERNANDEZ, Luis Chica C.C.G 11 0 8 0 13 12 44

7 13 9 10 8 10 6 GONZALEZ GONZALEZ, Raimundo Akku Acunr 4 8 7 9 7 11 42

8 1 1 FUENTE ALVAREZ, David de la Brujo Kenaia 0 20 20 0 0 0 40

9 4 3 6 MERINO ORTIZ DE LANDALUCE, Jon Merlin Acunr 13 15 11 0 0 0 39

10 5 14 6 6 RODA LOPEZ, Angel Benazir C.C.G 0 12 3 11 11 0 0 37

11 2 1 VELEZ RIVAS, Marcos Thor Lealcan 0 0 0 17 20 0 37

12 2 4 PEREZ BORRAGAN, Alberto Albi Nube Sportdog 17 0 13 0 0 0 30

13 4 13 8 RAMOS SANZ, Raul Popi agility Irucan 0 13 4 0 9 0 0 26

14 4 7 LOPEZ CUARTERO, Jesus Elvis Mushing TO 0 0 0 13 10 0 23

15 7 6 GARCIA GOMEZ, Julio Nico Cross Mad. 10 11 0 0 0 0 21

16 3 PARDO ROMERO, Victor Molly Lealcan 0 0 15 0 0 0 15

17 14 8 MARTINEZ GOMEZ, Gregorio Guille C.C.G 3 9 0 0 0 0 12

18 8 15 FERNANDEZ PANTOJA, Guillermo Zarco Indep. 9 0 2 0 0 0 11

19 17 9 GUTIERREZ PIZARRO, Jorge Pipo C.C.G 0 0 1 0 8 0 0 9

20 8 MORANTE MONTERO, Rodrigo Puka Pukan Mont. 0 0 9 0 0 0 9

21 9 MORALEDA DURANGO, Ricardo Cobi Mushing TO 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 8

22 9 DIAZ CORCOBADO, Ruben Nuuk Indep. 8 0 0 0 0 0 8

23 10 OMAZABAL FERNANDEZ, Jose  J Monaguillo Indep. 0 0 0 7 0 0 7

Verterano.1 Masculino
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24 11 FERRERO VILLAN, Luis Bilboko Indep. 0 0 6 0 0 0 6

25 12 LOZANO PAZOS, Jose M Brandy Indep. 5 0 0 0 0 0 5

26 18 GARCIA QUINTELA, Javier Kira Indep. 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

27 19 BUENO BARGAS, Ramos Bosco Indep. 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
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1 1 1 1 1 1 MELCON DE GILES, Carmen Soma Indep. 0 20 20 20 20 20 100

2 1 5 3 2 4 3 CAMACHO CAMACHO, Toñi Lucky C.C.G 20 12 15 17 13 15 80

3 2 6 6 4 6 GUIARD ABASCAL, Mª. Dolores Anton C.C.G 17 11 11 13 11 0 63

4 2 5 3 2 ESCRIBANO DE LA GUIA, Josefa Maya Running-rivas 0 17 12 0 15 17 0 61

5 3 4 2 4 GALLARDO GOMEZ, Estrella Yeicob Running-rivas 0 15 13 0 17 13 58

6 2 3 5 JUAREZ SANCHEZ, Lourdes Luna C.C.G 0 0 17 15 12 0 44

7 4 ZAFRA BAILERA, Maria Lisa Running-rivas 0 13 0 0 0 0 13
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1 1 1 1 1 2 2 FERNANDEZ EMBARBA, Celso Miel C.C.G 20 20 20 20 17 17 97

2 3 2 3 3 1 1 CID CID, Juan C Nora C.C.G 15 17 15 15 20 20 87

3 5 3 2 2 3 4 ALONSO  MARTINEZ, Jose M Dana U.M.E 12 15 17 17 15 13 77

4 4 5 8 4 4 3 FABREGA GOLPE, Jose Brujo C.C.G 13 12 9 13 13 15 66

5 8 9 10 7 6 5 GONZALEZ MOTA, Vicente J Yosi C.C.G 9 8 7 10 11 12 50

6 9 10 11 6 7 6 SIGUERO IGLESIAS, Carlos Lia C.C.G 8 7 6 11 10 11 0 47

7 7 7 5 5 GONZALEZ MOSQUERA, Francisco Manchas Indep. 0 10 10 12 12 0 44

8 6 4 5 LEON GARCIA, Santiago Boni C.C.G 11 13 12 0 0 0 0 36

9 7 8 9 8 FERRANDIZ BERNAL, Antonio P Shiva Mushing TO 10 9 8 9 0 0 36

10 2 4 NAVARRO ADAN, Antonio Fanta Acunr 17 0 13 0 0 0 30

11 6 6 DIAZ DIAZ, Leandro Balto C.C.G 0 11 11 0 0 0 22
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1 1 1 1 1 1 CESTERO VAZQUEZ, Veronica Mota C.C.G 20 0 20 20 20 20 0 100

2 2 2 4 3 2 CRUZ GOMEZ, Montserrat de la Aguila C.C.G 17 17 13 0 15 17 0 79

3 1 2 2 2 TABERNE RODRIGUEZ, Paula Kira C.C.G 0 20 17 17 17 0 71

4 6 5 5 5 3 PEDRO SANCHEZ, Nuria de Riky C.C.G 11 12 12 12 0 15 62

5 5 6 7 4 5 4 CAMACHO CAMACHO, Toñi Lucky C.C.G 12 11 10 13 12 13 0 61

6 3 3 3 3 BETANCOR VIERA, Erika Mª Cuzco C.C.G 15 15 15 15 0 0 60

7 4 4 8 4 MUÑOZ PRIETO, Veronica Horus C.C.G 13 13 9 0 13 0 0 48

8 7 7 9 7 7 GUIARD ABASCAL, Mª. Dolores Anton C.C.G 10 10 8 10 10 0 48

9 6 6 6 JUAREZ SANCHEZ, Lourdes Luna C.C.G 0 0 11 11 11 0 33

10 8 8 BAYO HERRANZ, Berta Picasso C.C.G 0 9 0 0 9 0 18

11 10 TOLEDANO RODRIGUEZ, Cristina Coco C.C.G 0 0 7 0 0 0 7

BASALLO PALAO, Teresa Boris C.C.G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ, Silvia Lucky C.C.G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TORCHIA, Mª.Agustina Bambu C.C.G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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1 1 1 1 1 1 1 GARCIA OROZCO, Cristian Zeus C.C.G 20 20 20 20 20 20 100

2 3 4 3 9 4 3 CID CID, Juan C Nora C.C.G 15 13 15 8 13 15 71

3 4 6 5 6 4 MEDIAVILLA HERRERo, Alejandro Lapa C.C.G 13 0 11 12 11 13 60

4 6 5 4 3 SANCHEZ AGUADO, Oscar Greta Indep. 0 11 12 13 15 0 0 51

5 3 4 3 10 LOPEZ AGUADO, Pedro Bolton C.C.G 0 15 13 15 7 0 50

6 2 2 7 ANDRES BLANCO, Daniel Tantan C.C.G 17 17 0 0 0 10 44

7 8 13 8 7 8 SAGUILLO MARTINEZ, Miguel A Picasso C.C.G 9 4 0 9 10 9 0 41

8 10 14 6 12 5 MARCOS GOMEZ, Jose G Buky C.C.G 7 0 3 11 5 12 0 38

9 5 7 9 9 NARRO FERNANDEZ, Luis Chica C.C.G 12 0 10 0 8 8 38

10 2 2 RUIZ VERDE, Javier Flash C.C.G 0 0 0 17 17 0 0 34

11 6 5 8 CARRION SANCHEZ, Pedro Furia C.C.G 11 12 0 0 9 0 32

12 5 2 TORRE PALERO, Javier Simba C.C.G 0 0 0 0 12 17 29

13 7 7 10 LEON GARCIA, Santiago Boni C.C.G 10 10 7 0 0 0 27

14 13 16 9 11 10 CALLEJA GARCIA, Marcos Poli C.C.G 4 1 8 0 6 7 0 26

15 12 20 22 7 12 HERRANZ DE LEYVA, Alfonso Tuka C.C.G 5 1 1 10 0 5 0 22

16 9 9 15 13 MURIEL ESPOLIO, Jose L King C.C.G 8 8 2 0 4 0 22

17 10 14 6 CASADO MORENO, David Dana C.C.G 0 0 0 7 3 11 21

18 14 10 19 12 17 RIO ARAQUE, Eduardo J Blanca C.C.G 3 7 1 5 1 0 0 17

19 2 ROJO SANCHEZ, Alberto Lennon Ciclo room 0 0 17 0 0 0 17

20 11 16 11 16 BENITO MARTINEZ, Carlos Sapa C.C.G 0 6 1 6 1 0 14

21 11 15 18 14 JIMENEZ VILLANUEVA, Rodrigo Athos C.C.G 6 2 1 3 0 0 0 12

22 17 19 21 16 15 13 GONZALEZ MOTA, Vicente J Yosi C.C.G 1 1 1 1 2 4 0 9

23 15 18 11 RUIZ GONZALEZ, Jose R Tom Indep. 0 0 0 2 1 6 0 9

Prov. Masculino
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24 8 GALVAN GUTIERREZ, Gonzalo Boris Indep. 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 9

25 8 MUELA GARCIA, Sergio Micka Indep. 0 9 0 0 0 0 9

26 14 13 DIAZ DIAZ, Leandro Balto C.C.G 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 7

27 11 BAS CACAULT, Rodrigo Apache Indep. 0 0 6 0 0 0 6

28 12 AYUSO DE HITA, Carlos Bullnes Indep. 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 5

29 12 RETUERTA CABALLERO, Cesar Kani Res. Vega del H. 0 5 0 0 0 0 5

30 21 14 IGLESIAS CASTELLANOS, Jorge Shiva C.C.G 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 4

31 13 TEJEDOR VELILLA, Javier Haidro Indep. 0 0 0 4 0 0 4

32 15 17 MARTINEZ GOMEZ, Gregorio Guille C.C.G 2 1 0 0 0 0 3

33 20 19 GUTIERREZ PIZARRO, Jorge Pipo C.C.G 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2

34 16 18 OLIVA SERRATO, Javier Thelma C.C.G 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

35 17 OMAZABAL FERNANDEZ, Jose  J Monaguillo Indep. 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

36 17 PEREZ-CUADRADO HEDSTROM, Ivan Lisa Ciclo room 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

37 23 MUÑOZ PEREZ, Antonio Valentin Indep. 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

BRAVO BARTOLOME, Oscar Traka C.C.G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CABRERO CAMPO, Jaime A Danko C.C.G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MARIN CHAMON, Javier C.C.G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MORENO MAGAN, Ivan C.C.G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SOTO CORTIJO, Julio Vinni C.C.G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

URIEN HERRERO, Pablo U Giorgio C.C.G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

URIEN HERRERO, Sergio Giorgio C.C.G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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1 1 1 1 1 1 CESTERO VAZQUEZ, Veronica Mota 20 0 20 20 20 20 100

2 2 1 2 2 2 2 LOPEZ CAMPESINO, Nieves Indio 17 20 17 17 17 17 88

3 3 4 5 4 5 3 DOMINGO PRECIADO, Ana Elba 15 13 12 13 12 15 68

4 4 3 6 4 4 CRUZ GOMEZ, Montserrat de la Aguila 13 15 11 0 13 13 65

5 2 3 3 3 TABERNE RODRIGUEZ, Paula Kira 0 17 15 15 15 0 62

6 7 9 9 6 7 6 CAMACHO CAMACHO, Toñi Lucky 10 8 8 11 10 11 0 50

7 5 5 4 5 BETANCOR VIERA, Erika Mª Cuzco 12 12 13 12 0 0 49

8 7 7 7 5 PEDRO SANCHEZ, Nuria de Riky 0 10 10 10 0 12 42

9 6 6 11 6 MUÑOZ PRIETO, Veronica Horus 11 11 6 0 11 0 39

10 9 10 12 9 9 GUIARD ABASCAL, Mª. Dolores Anton 8 7 5 8 8 0 0 36

11 8 8 8 JUAREZ SANCHEZ, Lourdes Luna 0 0 9 9 9 0 27

12 8 8 10 SIGUERO RODRIGO, Carla Ness 9 9 7 0 0 0 25

13 11 10 BAYO HERRANZ, Berta Picasso 0 6 0 0 7 0 13

14 13 TOLEDANO RODRIGUEZ, Cristina Coco 0 0 4 0 0 0 4

BASALLO PALAO, Teresa Boris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GARCIA ORTIZ, Mª. Gema Lolo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ, Silvia Lucky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TORCHIA, Mª.Agustina Bambu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Apellidos y Nombre
Nombre 

del Perro
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1 1 2 1 2 1 2 GARCIA OROZCO, Cristian Zeus 20 17 20 17 20 17 94

2 2 3 2 5 5 12 FERNANDEZ EMBARBA, Celso Miel 17 15 17 12 12 5 73

3 1 1 1 LUZ MEDINA, Juan C. de la Astur 0 20 0 20 0 20 0 60

4 5 6 5 14 4 5 CID CID, Juan C Nora 12 11 12 3 13 12 60

5 7 7 8 6 6 MEDIAVILLA HERRERo, Alejandro Lapa 10 0 10 9 11 11 0 51

6 3 3 4 TORRES GARCIA, Francisco Nala 15 0 15 13 0 0 43

7 6 3 3 PRIETO CARBAJO, MARCOS Paris 0 0 0 11 15 15 0 41

8 5 6 7 10 LOPEZ AGUADO, Pedro Bolton 0 12 11 10 7 0 0 40

9 4 4 9 ANDRES BLANCO, Daniel Tantan 13 13 0 0 0 8 34

10 10 8 4 13 ALONSO  MARTINEZ, Jose M Dana 7 9 13 4 0 0 33

11 8 8 9 11 NARRO FERNANDEZ, Luis Chica 9 0 9 0 8 6 0 32

12 3 2 RUIZ VERDE, Javier Flash 0 0 0 15 17 0 32

13 16 12 9 12 7 MARCOS GOMEZ, Jose G Buky 1 0 5 8 5 10 29

14 9 7 8 CARRION SANCHEZ, Pedro Furia 8 10 0 0 9 0 27

15 14 16 12 7 10 SAGUILLO MARTINEZ, Miguel A Picasso 3 1 0 5 10 7 0 26

16 6 11 18 16 14 14 FABREGA GOLPE, Jose Brujo 11 6 1 1 3 3 24

17 11 9 10 LEON GARCIA, Santiago Boni 6 8 7 0 0 0 21

18 19 19 9 11 13 CALLEJA GARCIA, Marcos Poli 1 1 8 0 6 4 0 20

19 13 15 11 13 RODA LOPEZ, Angel Benazir 0 4 2 6 4 0 16

20 15 10 13 15 MURIEL ESPOLIO, Jose L King 2 7 4 0 2 0 15

21 15 16 8 CASADO MORENO, David Dana 0 0 0 2 1 9 0 12

22 18 23 22 10 15 HERRANZ DE LEYVA, Alfonso Tuka 1 1 1 7 0 2 12

23 20 12 19 18 19 RIO ARAQUE, Eduardo J Blanca 1 5 1 1 1 0 0 9

absoluto club. Masculino
PUESTO PUNTOS
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24 12 14 16 PEREZ MARTINEZ, Jesus A Kira 5 3 1 0 0 0 9

25 15 14 17 18 BENITO MARTINEZ, Carlos Sapa 0 2 3 1 1 0 0 7

26 17 11 DIAZ DIAZ, Leandro Balto 0 1 6 0 0 0 7

27 23 22 21 21 17 16 GONZALEZ MOTA, Vicente J Yosi 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 5

28 24 25 23 19 21 18 SIGUERO IGLESIAS, Carlos Lia 1 1 1 1 1 1 5

29 17 18 17 20 JIMENEZ VILLANUEVA, Rodrigo Athos 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4

30 13 FERNANDEZ PANTOJA, Guillermo Zarco 4 0 0 0 0 0 4

31 20 20 GUTIERREZ PIZARRO, Jorge Pipo 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2

32 21 20 MARTINEZ GOMEZ, Gregorio Guille 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

33 24 17 IGLESIAS CASTELLANOS, Jorge Shiva 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

34 22 21 OLIVA SERRATO, Javier Thelma 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

BRAVO BARTOLOME, Oscar Traka 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CABRERO CAMPO, Jaime A Danko 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MARIN CHAMON, Javier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MORENO MAGAN, Ivan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SOTO CORTIJO, Julio Vinni 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

URIEN HERRERO, Pablo U Giorgio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

URIEN HERRERO, Sergio Giorgio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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1 1 1 1 1 1 1 C.C.G Guadalajra 20 20 20 20 20 20 100

2 3 4 2 4 Mushing TO Toledo 0 15 13 17 13 0 58

3 2 2 3 Acunr Madrid 17 17 15 0 0 0 49

4 2 .MUSHING Aranj. Madrid 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 17

5 2 Lealcan Madrid 0 0 17 0 0 0 17

6 3 Agility Irucan Madrid 0 0 0 0 15 0 15

7 5 U.M.E Madrid 0 0 0 0 12 0 1 13

8 5 Pukan Mont. Madrid 0 0 12 0 0 0 12

Cross Mad. Madrid 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Burgos-C.C Burgos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Correcaninos Madrid 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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